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坚宜佳门窗五金件与标准 U 槽型材的配合要求
Kinex door and window hardware and standard U-groove profile matching requirements 

        塑门窗五金件适用于标准 U 槽 PVC 型材，具体要求如下图 :
        PVC Door & Window Hawdware is  isapplicable to standard European U-groove profile of PVC. 
       The specific requirements are as follows: 

PVC 型材尺寸 
PVC Profile specification

要求扇和框的配合尺寸
Required dimension for frame and sash

要求窗扇型材槽口的尺寸
Required dimension for sash profile

要求窗框型材槽口的尺寸
Required dimension for frame profile
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SCPX300 系列  内平开下悬窗五金系统
Hardware Configuration for Turn-and-Tilt Window Hardware SystemSCPX300 series Turn-and-Tilt Window Hardware System

内平开下悬窗五金配件选项表
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配置说明：
1、本配置适用 13系型材。     
2、配置选项表适用于窗扇槽高 901mm-1200mm, 宽 430mm-600mm。本套系统选配其他配件可满足，窗扇槽高 901mm-   
      1400mm，宽 430mm-800mm。建议窗型 比例（宽 /高）保持（W)1:1.5(H)。  
3、本配置最大承重 80KG, 承重级别取决于合页。扇自重（玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量）X1.4（安全系数）≤ 合页最大承重。
4、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司持术部。

Configuration Instruction     
1.  Above configuration is applicable to "13" series PVC profile, Besides there is"13" series configuration. 
2.  This configuration is applicable to sash with height ranged from 901mm to 1200mm，and width430mm-600mm,
     This system can meet the requirement of the sash groove height 570mm-1800mm and the width 450mm-1000mm. 
     when choose other selective items.For details, please refer to the product series of this catalogue. It is recommended 
     to keep the window ratio (width/height). (W)1:1.5(H) 
3.  The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 80kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the pivot hinge, 
     please refer to pivot hinge series: The sash weight (including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories) X1.4 
     (Safety coefficient) ≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the pivot hinge.     
4.  The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

备注
Remark

1 执手 Handle Y2PZSN007 1 可选配 
Optional

2 传动器 Transmitter Y2PCDQN57509-12 1 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

3 防误器 Anti-misoperation 
Device Y2PFWQ002 1

4 转角器 Corner Device Y2PZJQ204 1

5 拉杆 Connecting Rod Y2PLGNXR11304-06 1
分左右，分 9、13 系，订购时需注明颜色
Left & Right, divided into9、13series, Please indicate the color while 
placing order

6 外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN005-05 1 订购时需注明颜色
Please indicate the color while placing order

7 外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN005-04 1 订购时需注明颜色
Please indicate the color while placing order

8 上框组件 Upper Frame Assembly Y2PHYSN005K 1

9 下合页 Bottom Pivot Hinge Y2PHYXNR00513 1  分左右，分 9、13 系 
 Left & Right, divided into9、13series

10 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01013 3  数量据锁点配 
 Depends on quantity of Lock Point

11 翻转支撑 Overturn supporte Y2PFZZCN001A 1

12 倾转锁块 Tilting Locking Plate Y2PQZSKR00213 1  分左右 
 Left & Right

13 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1

Y2PZSN001B 执手
 Y2PZSN001B Handle  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:
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序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference 

Page

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PZSN001B 1 22 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PCDQND47508 1 48 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 上角部合页 Upper  Corner Pivot Hinge Y2PHYSNR00609 1 30
分左右，分 9、13 系，订购时需注明颜色 
Left & Right, divided into9、13series, Please 
indicate the color while placing order

04 下角部合页 Bottom Corner Pivot Hinge Y2PHYXNR00609A 1 30
分左右，分 9、13 系，订购时需注明颜色 
Left & Right, divided into9、13series, Please 
indicate the color while placing order

05 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01009 2 62
分 9、13 系，根据锁点数量配 
Divided into 9、13 series, Depends on quantity of 
Lock Point

06 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1 64

07 风撑 Pegstay Y2PFC001 系列 1 54  规格规格根据窗型选配 
 Depends  on windows system

内平开窗五金配件选项表

配置说明：
1、本配置适用 9 系型材，另有 13 系配置。
2、配置选项表适用于窗扇槽高 801mm-1000mm，宽 450mm-1000mm。本套系统选配其他配件可满足，窗扇槽高 400mm-
   1400mm，宽 450mm-1000mm。需参考各配件参数，具体见本图册产品系列。建议窗型 比例 ( 宽 / 高 ) 保持 (W)1:1.5(H)。
3、本配置最大承重 80KG, 承重级别取决于合页。扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 ) ≤合页最大承重。
4、如需进一步增加防撬性能，可选择装有防撬锁点的五金配件。  
5、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。

Configuration Instruction
1. Above configuration is applicable to "9" series PVC profile, Besides there is"13" series configuration.
2. This configuration is applicable to sash with height ranged from 801mm to 1000mm，and width450mm-1000mm,
    This system can meet the requirement of the sash groove height 601mm-1400mm and the width 450mm-1000mm. 
    when choose other selective items.For details, please refer to the product series of this catalogue. It is recommended 
    to keep the window ratio (width/height). (W)1:1.5(H) 
3. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 80kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the pivot hinge, 
    please refer to pivot hinge series: The sash weight (including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories) X1.4 
    (Safety coefficient) ≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the pivot hinge.
4. If need to ensure the prying-resistant function, then hardware with anti-theft locking point can be selected.
5. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement.

SCPN400 系列  内平开窗五金系统
SCPN400 series Open-in Window Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Open-in Window Hardware System

01

03
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Y2PZSN002B 执手
 Y2PZSN002B Handle  

Y2PHYZ00609A中间合页
 Y2PHYZ00609A Mid pivot Hinge  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:
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SCPN500 series Open-in Window Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Open-in Window Hardware System
SCPN500 系列 内平开窗五金系统 内平开窗五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference Page

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PZSN001B 1 22 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PCDQND47508 1 48 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 合页 Pivot Hinge Y2PHY013 2 31 可选配 
Optional

04 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01009 2 63
分 9、13 系，根据锁点数量配 
Divided into 9、13 series, Depends on quantity of Lock 
Point

05 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1 64

06 风撑 Pegstay Y2PFC001 系列 1 54  规格规格根据窗型选配 
 Depends on windows system

配置说明：
1、本配置适用 9 系型材，另有 13 系配置。
2、配置选项表适用于窗扇槽高 801mm-1000mm，宽 450mm-1000mm。本套系统选配其他配件可满足，
   窗扇槽高 400mm-1400mm，宽 450mm-1000mm。需参考各配件参数，具体见本图册产品系列。
   建议窗型 比例 ( 宽 /高 ) 保持 (W)1:1.5(H)。
3、窗扇槽高 ≥900mm 时，建议安装 3 个合页。
4、本配置最大承重 60KG, 承重级别取决于合页。 
      扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 ) ≤合页最大承重。
5、如需进一步增加防撬性能，可选择装有防撬锁点的五金配件。 
6、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。

Configuration Instruction
1. Above configuration is applicable to "9" series PVC profile, Besides there is"13" series configuration. 
2. This configuration is applicable to sash with height ranged from 801mm to 1000mm and width ranged from450mm to 1000mm.
    This system can meet the requirement of the sash groove height 601-1400mm and the width 450mm-1000mm.when choose 
    other selective items. For details, please refer to the product series of this catalogue. It is recommended to keep the window
    ratio (width/height). (W)1:1.5(H)
3. If the height between the top and bottom grooves of sash> or =900mm, It is recommended to use 3 pcs of hinges.
4. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 60kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the pivot hinge, 
     please refer to pivot hinge series: The sash weight (including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories) X1.4 
     (Safety coefficient) ≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the pivot hinge.
5. If need to ensure the prying-resistant function, then hardware with anti-theft locking point can be selected.
6. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement.
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Y2PZSN002B 执手
Y2PZSN002B Handle  

Y2PHY015 合页
Y2PHY015 Piovt Hinge  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:
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SCPW200 系列 外平开窗五金系统 外平开窗五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference 

Page

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PZSW009 1 25 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PCDQWD12208 1 49 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 滑撑 Friction Stay Y2PHCP0131B 系列 2 57 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

04 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01009 2 63 分 9、13 系，根据锁点数量配 
Divided into 9、13 series,Depends on quantity of Lock Point

05 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1 64

06 防脱器 Stripper Y2PFTQR001 1 56 分左右
Left & Right

配置说明：
1、承重级别取决于滑撑，可参考滑撑系列。
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 ) ≤滑撑最大承重。
2、如需进一步增加防撬性能，可选择装有防撬锁点的五金配件。 
3、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。

Configuration Instruction
1. The load bearing capacity depends on the friction stay, please refer to friction stay series: The sash weight(including 
    the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories)X1.4(Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity 
    of the friction stay.      
2. If need to ensure the prying-resistant function, then hardware with anti-theft locking point can be selected.
3. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement. 

SCPW200 series Open-out Window  Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Open-out Window Hardware System

Y2PZSW007 执手
 Y2PZSW007 Handle  

   Y2PHCP130B 滑撑
 Y2PHCP130B Friction Stay  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:
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SCSW200 series Open-out & Top-hung Window  Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Open-out & Top-hung Window Hardware System
SCSW200 系列  外开上悬窗五金系统 外开上悬窗五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference 

Page

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PZSW009 1 25 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PCDQWD12208 1 49 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 滑撑 Friction Stay Y2PHCS230B 系列 2 60 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

04 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01009 2 63 分 9、13 系，根据锁点数量配 
Divided into 9、13 series,Depends on quantity of Lock Point

05 垫块 Shim Y2DK02 4 ---

06 防脱器 Stripper Y2PFTQR001 1 56 分左右
Left & Right

配置说明：
1、承重级别取决于滑撑，可参考滑撑系列。
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 ) ≤滑撑最大承重。
2、如需进一步增加防撬性能，可选择装有防撬锁点的五金配件。 
3、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。

Configuration Instruction
1. The load bearing capacity depends on the friction stay, please refer to friction stay series: The sash weight(including 
    the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories)X1.4(Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity 
    of the friction stay.      
2. If need to ensure the prying-resistant function, then hardware with anti-theft locking point can be selected.
3. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement. 

01

02
04 04

05
05

05
05

03 03

06

Y2PZSW007 执手
Y2PZSW007 Handle  

Y2PHCS210B 滑撑
Y2PHCS210B Friction Stay  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:
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SCTL200 series Sliding Window Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Sliding Window  Hardware System
SCTL200 系列 推拉窗五金系统 推拉窗配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference 

Page

备注
Remark

01 月牙锁 Crescent lock Y2PYYS025R 1 38 分左右，可选配 
Left & Right, Optional

02 锁钩 Lock Hook Y2PSG002A 1 40 可选配 
Optional

03 滑轮 Roller Y2PDHRC001 4 42 可选配 
Optional

04 防盗块 Anti-theft piece Y2PFDK001 1 42

05 防撞块 Atin-Strik Block Y2PFZK003 4 42

06 防撞块 Atin-Strik Block Y2PFZK002 1 41

配置说明：
1、本配置最大承重 40kg, 承重级别取决于滑轮，可参考滑轮系列。
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 )≤滑轮最大承重。
2、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。 

Configuration Instruction
1. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 40kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the roller, 
    please refer to roller series: The sash weight(including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories)X1.4
    (Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the roller       
2. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement. 

Y2PYYS004R 月牙锁
 Y2PYYS004R Crescent lock 

Y2PSG013 锁钩
       Y2PSG013 Lock Hook  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:

01

03
03

03
03

05

05 05

05
06

02

04
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SMTL200 series Sliding Door Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Sliding Door  Hardware System
SMTL200 系列 推拉门五金系统 推拉门五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference Page

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PZSN001B 2 22 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PCDQT41508 2 48 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 锁块 Lock Block Y2PTLSK001 4 41

04 12调节门轮 12 Adjustable Door Roller Y2PTHRC004 4 44 可选配 
Optional

05 防撞块 Anti-Strik Block Y2PFZK002 1 41

06 防盗块 Anti-theft piece Y2PFDK001 1 42

配置说明：
1、本配置最大承重 90kg, 承重级别取决于滑轮，可参考滑轮系列。
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 )≤滑轮最大承重。
2、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。 

Configuration Instruction
1. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 90kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the roller, 
    please refer to roller series: The sash weight(including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories)X1.4
    (Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the roller       
2. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement. 

Y2PZSN002B 执手
Y2PZSN002B Handle 

Y2PTHRC005 15 调节门轮
  Y2PTHRC005 15 Adjustable Door Rooler  

可选配件：
Optional accessories:

01
01

03

04
04

04
04

03

03

03

05

02 02

06
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SMP100 series Side-hung Door Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Side-hung Door Hardware System
SMP100 系列 平开门五金系统 平开门五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference Page 

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PMZS007 1 26 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PMCDQSS13018 1 50 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01013 4 63 根据锁点数量配
Depends on quantity of Lock Point

04 锁面板 Cover Plate Y2PMMB001A 1 28

05 锁芯 Cylinde PSXAB/T 系列 1 --- 可选配 
Optional

06 合页 Pivot Hinge Y2PMHY001100D 3 33

07 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1 64

配置说明：
1、本配置最大承重 100kg, 承重级别取决于合页。
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 )≤合页最大承重。
2、如需进一步增加防撬性能，可选择装有防撬锁点的五金配件。
3、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。
注：(1) 方钢长度 L= 扇型材厚度 +35mm 
     (2) 螺钉长度 L= 扇型材厚度 +15mm
    (3) 锁面板 (Y2PMMB001A) 螺钉长度 L= 扇型材厚度 +5mm 

Configuration Instruction
1. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 100kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the pivot hinge, 
     please refer to pivot hinge series: The sash weight(including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories)
     X1.4(Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the pivot hinge.
2.  If need to ensure the prying-resistant function, then hardware with anti-theft locking point can be selected.
3. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement.
Note:  (1) Handle spindle Length L=Sash Thicknessδ+35mm;
           (2) M5 Fixing Screw Length L=Sash Thicknessδ+15mm;
           (3)Screw length( For locking plate Y2PMMB001A) L= Sash profile thickness+5mm

01

05
04

07

02

03

03

03

03

06

06

06

Y2PMZS001 执手
         Y2PMZS001 Handle 

可选配件：
Optional accessories:
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SMP200 series Side-hung Door Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Side-hung Door Hardware System
SMP200 系列 平开门五金系统 平开门五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference Page

备注
Remark

01 执手 Handle Y2PZSN001B 1 22 可选配 
Optional

02 传动器 Transmitter Y2PMCDQD13018 1 50 规格根据窗型选配 
Depends on windows system

03 锁块 Lock Block Y2PSK01013 4 63 根据锁点数量配
Depends on quantity of Lock Point

04 合页 Pivot Hinge Y2PMHY001100D 3 33

05 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1 64

配置说明：
1、本配置最大承重 100kg, 承重级别取决于合页。
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 )≤合页最大承重。
2、如需进一步增加防撬性能，可选择装有防撬锁点的五金配件。
3、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。 

Configuration Instruction
1. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 100kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the pivot hinge, 
     please refer to pivot hinge series: The sash weight(including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories)
     X1.4(Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the pivot hinge.
2. If need to ensure the prying-resistant function, then hardware with anti-theft locking point can be selected.
3. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement.

Y2PZSN002B 执手
         Y2PZSN002B Handle 

Y2PMZS001 执手
         Y2PMZS001 Handle 

Y2PMCDQS13018 传动器
Y2PMCDQS13018 Transmitter

可选配件：
Optional accessories:

0102

03

04

04

0405

03

03

03

与双面门执手配套使用
used for double-sided handle
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SMP300 series Side-hung Door Hardware System Hardware Configuration for Side-hung Door Hardware System 
SMP300 系列 平开门五金系统  平开门五金配件选项表

序号
No. 

配件名称
Item Name

代号
Code

数量
Quantity

参考页数
Reference Page

备注
Remark

01 门执手 Door Handle Y2PMZS012K85 1 28 可选配 
Optional

02 框面板 Frame Plate Y2PKMB003 1 64

03 门锁 Door Lock Y2PMS002 1 51 可选配 
Optional

04 合页 Pivot Hinge Y2PMHY001100D 3 33

05 提升块 Life Block Y2PTSK001A 1 64

06 锁芯 Cylinde PSXAB/T 系列 1 --- 可选配 
Optional

配置说明：
1、本配置最大承重 100kg, 承重级别取决于合页。 
   扇自重 ( 玻璃，扇型材等辅助总重量 )X1.4( 安全系数 ) ≤合页最大承重。 
2、以上仅供参考，具体请咨询公司技术部。 
注：方钢、螺钉选配原则 
       (1) 方钢规格 8×8 
       (2) 方钢长度 L= 扇型材厚度 +35mm 
       (3) 螺钉长度 L= 扇型材厚度 +15mm

Configuration Instruction
1. The maximum load bearing capacity of this configuration is 100kg, the load bearing capacity depends on the pivot hinge, 
    please refer to pivot hinge series: The sash weight(including the weight of glass, sash profile and other accessories) 
    X1.4(Safety coefficient)≤The maximum load bearing capacity of the pivot hinge. 
2. The above is only for reference. Please consult our technical department for sepecific requriement. 
Note: Principles for selecting square steel and screws 
         (1) Square steel specification 8 × 8 
         (2) Square steel length L=Fan profile thickness+35mm 
         (3) Screw length L=Fan profile thickness+15mm

04

04

04

01
03

02

06

05

Y2PMZS010K85(92) 执手
    Y2PMZS010K85(92) Handle 

Y2PMZS011K85(92) 执手
    Y2PMZS011K85(92) Handle 

Y2PMZS013K85(92) 执手
    Y2PMZS013K85(92) Handle 

Y2PMS8529L1680 一体式门锁 (具体规格选配请参考 51 页 )
Y2PMS8529L1680 Integrated Type (Please refer to page 51 for specific specifications)

可选配件：
Optional accessories:



22 / 23注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

执手系列 执手系列
Handle Series Handle Series

执手 Y2PZSN001B
Handle Y2PZSN001B

执手 Y2PZSN001J
Handle Y2PZSN001J

执手 Y2PZSN002B
Handle Y2PZSN002B

         

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂、仅白色
◆ 主要材质：铝合金、工程塑料底座
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：polyester powder coating,White only
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy, Plastic base plate

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows 
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

L=30/35/40

L=30/35

L=30/35/40

★★

L=30/35/40

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂、仅白色
◆ 主要材质：铝合金、工程塑料底座
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating,White only
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy, Plastic base plate

执手 Y2PZSN007
Handle Y2PZSN007

执手 Y2PZSN020
Handle Y2PZSN020

L=30/35/40

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

L=30/35/40

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

         

L=30/35/40

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

执手 Y2PZSN002J
Handle Y2PZSN002J
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Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

执手系列 执手系列
Handle Series Handle Series

         

执手 Y2PZSN028
Handle Y2PZSN028

         

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder Coating
◆ Main Material： Aluminum alloy

L=30/35/40

◆ 适用范围：外开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-out side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

L=35/40/45

执手 Y2PZSN026
Handle Y2PZSN026

执手 Y2PZSN022
Handle Y2PZSN022

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂、仅白色
◆ 主要材质：铝合金、工程塑料底座
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows 
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating，White only
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy、Plastic base plate 

L=30/35/40

执手 Y2PZSW009
Handle Y2PZSW009

旋压执手 Y2PXZR001（分左右）
The spinning& pushing Handle            
Y2PXZR001（left & right）

执手 Y2PZSW007
Handle Y2PZSW007

◆ 适用范围：外开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-out side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

◆ 适用范围：外开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-out side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

执手底垫   Y2PXZL001-02
底垫配送按需求下单 , 数量≤ 1 个
Place order as needed for the cushion, 
quantity ≤1 nos 

L=35/40/45

L=40  ★★

★★

L=30/35/40

◆ 适用范围：内平开窗
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ The scope of application：open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment：polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

14
9

★★ L=40
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Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

执手系列 执手系列
Handle Series

★
                  

执手 Y2PMZS009
Handle Y2PMZS009

执手 Y2PMZS008
Handle Y2PMZS008

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：8X8
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：8X8

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：7X7
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：7X7

149.2

2943
70

55
.8

140 55.3 10.5

21
10

6

21
5

85

30

Handle Series

执手 Y2PMZS006A
Handle Y2PMZS006A

执手 Y2PMZS001
Handle Y2PMZS001

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：7X7
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：7X7

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：7X7
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：7X7

执手 Y2PMZS007
Handle Y2PMZS007

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：7X7
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：7X7

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 螺钉长度 =型材厚度 +5mm
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Screw length= Sash profile thickness+5mm

27 15 7.5

81 63

锁面板 Y2PMMB001A 
Handle Y2PMMB001A 
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执手系列

         

Handle Series

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：8X8
◆ Surface treatment：
  Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：8X8

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：8X8
◆ Surface treatment：
  Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：8X8

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：8X8
◆ Surface treatment：
  Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：8X8

执手 Y2PMZS011K85 / Y2PMZS011K92
Handle Y2PMZS011K85 / Y2PMZS011K92

执手 Y2PMZS012K85 / Y2PMZS012K92
Handle Y2PMZS012K85 / Y2PMZS012K92

执手 Y2PMZS013K85 / Y2PMZS013K92
Handle Y2PMZS013K85 / Y2PMZS013K92

22
0

85
(9

2)

28
139

63 11

61
13

1

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 方钢规格：8X8
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy
◆ Spindle specification：8X8

执手 Y2PMZS010K85 / Y2PMZS010K92
Handle Y2PMZS010K85 / Y2PMZS010K92

22
0

130
28

85
(9

2)

55 11

13
1

61

85
(9

2)
22

1

30 70 11

21
10

6

139

21
6

85
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2)

30
138

54 11

21
10

6
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合页下单拆分前后对照表
Hinge order before & after split comparison table

序号 
No.:

名称 
Mame

成品代号 
Code Number

配件名称 
Fitting Name

配件代号 
Fitting Code Number

备注 
Remark

1
上角部合页 

Upper Corner 
Hinge

Y2PHYSNR/
L00609

上角部合页 Upper Corner Hinge Y2PHYSNR/L00609WWK 分左右 Left & Right　

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-04

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-05

2
上角部合页 

Upper Corner 
Hinge

Y2PHYSNR/
L00613

上角部合页 Upper Corner Hinge Y2PHYSNR/L00613WWK 分左右 Left & Right 　

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-04

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-05

3 中间合页 
Mid Pivot Hinge Y2PHYZ00609A

中间合页 Mid Pivot Hinge Y2PHYZ00609AWWK

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-04

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-05

4 中间合页 
Mid Pivot Hinge Y2PHYZ00613A

中间合页 Mid Pivot Hinge Y2PHYZ00613AWWK

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-04

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYSN006-05

5
下角部合页 

Bottom Corner 
Hinge

Y2PHYXNR/
L00609A

下角部合页 Bottom Corner Hinge Y2PHYXNR/L00609AWWK 分左右 Left & Right　

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYXN00609-08

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYXN00609-09

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYXNR/L00609-02 分左右 Left & Right　

6
下角部合页 

Bottom Corner 
Hinge

Y2PHYXNR/
L00613A

下角部合页 Bottom Corner Hinge Y2PHYXNR/L00613AWWK 分左右 Left & Right　

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYXN00609-08

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYXN00609-09

外壳 Outer Cover Y2PHYXNR/L00609-02 分左右 Left & Right　

Y2PHYSNR/L00609(13) Y2PHYZ00609(13)A Y2PHYXNR/L00609(13)A

02 02
02

03

04

01 01 01

03 03

01

02

03

04

01

02

03

04

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02

03

合页系列

◆ 分左右
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 表表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：碳钢

◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 表表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：碳钢

◆ 分左右
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 表表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：碳钢
◆ 最大承重 80KG

◆ Left&Right
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment:electroplating coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel

◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment:electroplating coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel

◆ Left&Right
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Surface treatment:electroplating coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 80kg

Hing Series

拆分下单 ★

拆分下单 ★★

拆分下单 ★★

中间合页 Y2PHYZ00609(13)A
Mid Pivot Hinge Y2PHYZ00609(13)A

上角部合页 Y2PHYSNR00609(13)
Upper Pivot Hinge  Y2PHYSNR00609(13)

下角部合页 Y2PHYXNR00609(13)A
Bottom Pivot Hinge Y2PHYXNR00609(13)A
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合页系列
Hinge Series

合页 Y2PHY009
Hinge Y2PHY009

合页 Y2PHY013
Hinge Y2PHY013

垫片 1    Y2PHY009-06
Cushion 1  Y2PHY009-06
垫片配送按需求下单 , 数量≤ 2 个
Place order as needed for the cushion, 
quantity ≤2 nos 

合页座垫      Y2PHY015-06
Hinge Cushion  Y2PHY015-06

合页座垫      Y2PHY015-06
Hinge Cushion  Y2PHY015-06

合页座垫配送按需求下单 ,数量≤ 2个
Place order as needed for the cushion, 
quantity ≤2 nos

合页座垫配送按需求下单 ,数量≤ 2个
Place order as needed for the cushion, 
quantity ≤2 nos

合页 Y2PHY015
Hinge Y2PHY015

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：碳钢、铝合金
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 最大承重 60KG
◆ 配合合页垫片，可以适应
  多种厚度的型材
◆ Surface treatment:Polyester  
    powder coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel and     
    Aluminum alloy
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 60kg
◆ Including pivot hinge gasket,suitable     
    for various thickness profiles

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：碳钢、铝合金
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 最大承重 60KG
◆ Surface treatment:Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel and Aluminum alloy
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 60kg

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：碳钢、铝合金
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 最大承重 60KG
◆ Surface treatment:Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel and Aluminum alloy
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 60kg

★★

★

垫片配送按需求下单 , 数量≤ 2 个
Place order as needed for the 
cushion, quantity ≤2 nos 

合页 Y2PHY016
Hinge Y2PHY016

合页 Y2PMHY001100D
Hinge Y2PMHY001100D

合页 Y2PHY017
Hinge Y2PHY017

◆ 适用 9系型材。
◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 最大承重 60KG

垫片配送按需求下单，数量≤ 2 个
Place order as needed for the
cushion, quantity ≤2 nos

◆ 表面处理 :聚醋粉未喷涂
◆ 主要材质 :碳钢、铝合金
◆ 适用于内平开窗
◆ 最大承重 50KG

◆ Used on 9 Series prifiles
◆ Surface treatment:Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material:Aluminum alloy
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 60kg

◆ Surface treatment:Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel and Aluminum alloy
◆ Suitable for open-in side-hung windows
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 50kg

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ 适用于平开门
◆ 最大承重 100KG
◆ 配合合页垫片，
  可以适应多种厚度的型材
◆ 合页前后调节初始尺寸为 14.5mm
◆ Surface treatment: 
    Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material:Aluminum alloy
◆ Suitable for side-hung doors
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 100kg
◆ Including pivot hinge gasket, suitable for 
◆ Various thickness profiles
◆ The initial size of hinge adjustment is14.5mm

垫片 1 Y2PMHY001100B-10 厚度 1.5mm

垫片 2 Y2PMHY001100B-11 厚度 3.0mm

垫片 1 Y2PHY017FB-06 厚度 1mm
垫片 2 Y2PHY017FB-07 厚度 2mm

18

65

78.5

1
2
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合页系列
Hinge Series

合页系列
Hinge Series

复合型隐形合页
Y2PYHYFH001-L

复合型隐形合页
Y2PYHYFH001-R

88°

20

L

SUS304

57

142

16

88
°

20

RSU
S3
04

16

57

142

复合型隐形合页：Y2PYHYFH001-L/R
Composite Invisible Hinge: Y2PYHYFH001-L/R

纯不锈钢精工打造
50kg 稳定承重
保姆式安装标识
快捷安装定位

Pure stainless steel seiko
50kg stable bearing capacity
Nanny-mounted sign
Quick installation and positioning

一、安装说明
1、扇型材开槽 5mmX5mm，合页扇部件穿入型材，采用六角顶丝锁紧，再采用 st4.2 盘头自攻螺钉固定；
2、框部件装入欧标槽并贴紧槽口面，采用 4# 六角扳手顺时针旋转夹紧块，锁紧固定。
一、Installation instructions
1.  The fan profile is slotted 5mmX5mm, and the hinge fan component is inserted into the profile, which is 
      locked by hexagonal top wire and fixed by st4.2 pan head tapping screw;
2.  The frame parts are loaded into the European standard slot and close to the notch surface. The 4# Allen 
     wrench is used to rotate the clamping block clockwise to lock and fix.

注意事项：
1、施工环境清洁维护，防止启闭干涉。
2、每 5000 次润滑保养，提高使用寿命。
Note:
1. Clean and maintain the construction environment to prevent the interference of opening and closing.
2. every 5000 times of lubrication maintenance, improve the service life.

复合型材
隐藏式平开窗系统
Composite section

Hidden casement window system

建议：上合页安装距离 11mm，
      下合页安装距离 12mm，
      可以有效防止掉角。
Suggestion:  The upper hinge installation distance is 11mm,
                        Lower hinge installation distance 12mm,
                       Can effectively prevent the loss of corners.

11.5

◆ 主要材质：304
◆ 最大承重：50KG
◆ 适用于复合型材内平开窗
◆ 与 Y2YHYFH001-L 配套使用
◆ Main Material: 304
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 50kg
◆ Suitable for composite profile inner casement window
◆ Compatible with Y2YHYFH001-L

◆ 主要材质：304
◆ 最大承重：50KG
◆ 适用于复合型材内平开窗
◆ 与 Y2YHYFH001- 配套使用
◆ Main Material: 304
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 50kg
◆ Suitable for composite profile inner casement window
◆ Compatible with Y2YHYFH001-R
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Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

合页系列开孔图
Key points of hinge selction and installation

 
合页选配须注意适配值 H
Attention should be paid to the matching value H  of hinge

Sash Border

框
Frame

框
Frame

扇
Sash

扇
Sash

配件名称 
Item Mame 代号 Code 扇悬臂

Sash Border
对应开孔合页

This duplicator is used to install 
the following pivot hinge

免费配送要求 
Free delivery requirements

备注 
Remarks

靠模器 
Duplicatou Y2PHYKM009 20mm Y2PHY009

合页单次订单量≥ 2000 件，送 1 件靠模器 
Hinge single order quantity ≥2000 pieces, 

Send a mould holder

靠模器需单独下单 
Duplicatou need to 

place a separate order

配件名称 
Item Mame 代号 Code 扇悬臂

Sash Border
对应开孔合页

This duplicator is used to install 
the following pivot hinge

免费配送要求 
Free delivery requirements

备注 
Remarks

靠模器 
Duplicatou Y2PKMQ12 20mm Y2PHY013、Y2PHY015

合页单次订单量≥ 2000 件，送 1 件靠模器，封顶 5 个 
Hinge single order quantity ≥2000 pieces,

Send 1 piece of mold holder and 5 pieces of capping

靠模器需单独下单 
Duplicatou need to 

place a separate order

合页系列开孔图
Key points of  hinge selction and installation

框
Frame

框
Frame

扇
Sash

扇
Sash

上框 
Upper Frame

下框 
Bottom Frame

配件名称 
Item Mame 代号 Code 扇悬臂

Sash Border
对应开孔合页

This duplicator is used to install 
the following pivot hinge

免费配送要求 
Free delivery requirements

备注 
Remarks

靠模器 
Duplicatou Y2PMKM02 20mm Y2PMHY001100D

合页单次订单量≥ 1200 件，送 1 件靠模器 
Hinge single order quantity ≥1200 pieces, 

Send a mould holder

靠模器需单独下单 
Duplicatou need to place a 

separate order

配件名称 
Item Mame 代号 Code 扇悬臂

Sash Border
对应开孔合页

This duplicator is used to install 
the following pivot hinge

免费配送要求 
Free delivery requirements

备注 
Remarks

靠模器 
Duplicatou Y2PKMQ15 20mm Y2PHY017

合页单次订单量≥ 2000 件，送 1 件靠模器 
Hinge single order quantity ≥2000 pieces, 

Send a mould holder

靠模器需单独下单 
Duplicatou need to place a 

separate order

配件名称 
Item Mame 代号 Code

扇悬臂
Sash 

Border

对应开孔合页
This duplicator is used to install the following pivot 

hinge
免费配送要求 

Free delivery requirements
备注 

Remarks

靠模器 
Duplicatou Y2PKMQ13 20mm Y2PHYSNR/L00609(13)、Y2PHYZ00609(13)A、

Y2PHYXNR/L00609(13)A
合页单次订单量≥ 1200 件，送 1 件靠模器 
Hinge single order quantity ≥1200 pieces, 

Send a mould holder

靠模器需单独下单 
Duplicatou need to 

place a separate order

19
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38 / 39注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

推拉配件
Sliding Series

月牙锁 Y2PYYS025R/L( 分左右 )
Crescent lock  Y2PYYS025R/L(left&right)

月牙锁 Y2PYYS004R/L(A=19)( 分左右 )
     Y2PYYS004R/L-S24(A=24)

Crescent lock Y2PYYS004R/L(A=19(left&right)
                Y2PYYS004R/L-S24(A=24)

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

月牙锁 Y2PYYS026R/L( 分左右 )
Crescent lock  Y2PYYS026R/L(left&right)

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

图为左式
The picture shows the left

图为左式
The picture shows the left

★ Y2PYYS004R/L

★★

图为左式
The picture shows the left

图为左式
The picture shows the left

★

图为左式
The picture shows the left

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ Surface treatment：Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material：Aluminum alloy

◆ 表面处理：聚酯粉末喷涂
◆ 主要材质：铝合金
◆ Surface treatment: Polyester powder coating
◆ Main Material: Aluminum alloy

月牙锁 Y2PYYS027R/L( 分左右 )
Crescent lock  Y2PYYS027R/L(left&right)

单点锁 Y2PDDS002
single point lock Y2PDDS002

自动锁 Y2PZDSR/L003( 分左右）
Automatic Look Y2PZDSR/L003(left & right)
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推拉配件
Sliding Series

推拉配件

锁钩 Y2PSG013
Lock Hook  Y2PSG013

锁钩 Y2PSG002A (L=63)
Lock Hook Y2PSG002A (L=63)
锁钩 Y2PSG002AL55 (L=55)
Lock Hook Y2PSG002AL55 (L=55)

锁钩 Y2PSG014
Lock Hook  Y2PSG014

◆ 表面主要材质：不锈钢
◆ Main Material: Stainless steel 

◆ 表面主要材质：不锈钢
◆ Main Material: Stainless steel 

◆ 表面主要材质：不锈钢
◆ Main Material: Stainless steel 

Sliding Series

★★ Y2PSG002A

★★

★

注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

防撞块 Y2PFZK002 
Anti-strike Block Y2PFZK002 

锁块 Y2PTLSK001
Locking Plate Y2PTLSK001

锁钩 Y2PSG021
Lock Hook  Y2PSG021

◆ 主要材质：尼龙
◆ Main Material: Nyoln

◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：锌合金
◆ Surface treatment: electroplating
◆ Main Material: Zinc alloy

◆ 表面主要材质：不锈钢
◆ Main Material: Stainless steel 

★★

★
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推拉配件
Sliding Series

推拉配件

防盗块 Y2PFDK001
Anti-theft Piece Y2PFDK001

防撞块 Y2PFZK003  
Anti-strike Block Y2PFZK003

滑轮 Y2PSHRC001
Roller Y2PSHRC001

滑轮 Y2PSHRP001
Roller Y2PSHRP001

滑轮 Y2PDHRC001
Roller Y2PDHRC001

滑轮 Y2PDHRP001
Roller Y2PDHRP001

◆ 88 单槽轮 / 平轮
◆ 最大承重 40KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ 88 Single grooved roller / flat roller
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 40kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

◆ 1670 槽轮 / 平轮
◆ 最大承重 60KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ 1670 Roller 
◆ Maximun load bearing capacity is 60kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

◆ 主材质： ABS、TPR
◆ Main Material: ABS、TPR

◆ 主材质：ABS
◆ Main Material: ABS

Sliding Series

★★ Y2PDHRP001

★★ Y2PSHRP001

  ★ Y2PDHRC001

  ★ Y2PSHRC001

注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

滑轮 Y2PDHRP002
Roller Y2PDHRP002

滑轮 Y2PDHRC003
Roller Y2PDHRC003

滑轮 Y2PSHRC002
Roller Y2PSHRC002

滑轮 Y2PSHRP002
Roller Y2PSHRP002

滑轮 Y2PSHRC012
Roller Y2PSHRC012

◆ 16 单平轮
◆ 最大承重 40KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢、锌合金
◆ 16 Single flat roller
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 40kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel  And Zinc alloy

◆ 16 单槽轮
◆ 最大承重 40KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢、锌合金
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 40kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel  And Zinc alloy
◆ 16 Single grooved roller 

◆ 16 双槽轮 / 平轮
◆ 最大承重 60KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢、锌合金
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 60kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel  And Zinc alloy
◆ 16 Double grooved roller / flat roller 

◆ 1470 槽轮
◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：碳钢
◆ 最大承重 60KG/2 只
◆ Surface treatment:electroplating coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 60kg/2PCS 
◆ 1470 Double grooved roller 

★ Y2PSHRC002
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推拉配件
Sliding Series

推拉配件

滑轮 Y2PSHRP012
Roller Y2PSHRP012

16 调节滑轮 Y2PTHRC003
16 Adjustable Roller Y2PTHRC003

12 调节门轮 Y2PTHRC004
12 Adjustable Door Roller Y2PTHRC004

16 调节滑轮 Y2PTHRP003
16 Adjustable Roller Y2PTHRP003

◆ 承重 60KG/2 只
◆ 适用于窗、轻型门
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 60kg/2PCS
◆ Suitable for Window and light door
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

◆ 承重 60KG/2 只
◆ 适用于窗、轻型门
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 60kg/2PCS
◆ Suitable for Window and light door
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

◆ 承重 90KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 90kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

Sliding Series

注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

★

◆ 1470 平轮
◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：碳钢
◆ 最大承重 60KG/2 只
◆ Surface treatment:electroplating coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 60kg/2PCS
◆ 1470 Double flat roller 

15 调节门轮 Y2PTHRP005
15 Adjustable Door Roller Y2PTHRP005

12 调节门轮 Y2PTHRP004
12 Adjustable Door Roller Y2PTHRP004

15 调节门轮 Y2PTHRC005
15 Adjustable Door Roller Y2PTHRC005

◆ 承重 90KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 90kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

◆ 承重 90KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 90kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel

◆ 承重 90KG/2 只
◆ 主材质：不锈钢
◆ Maximum load bearing capacity is 90kg/2PCS
◆ Main Material:Stainless steel



46 / 47

推拉配件选配要点

月牙锁左右式区分示意图
Diagram for distinguishing the two styles 
letf and right Crescent lock

自动锁 Y2PZDSR003 开孔图
Hole-drilling drawing of automatic lock 
Y2PZDSR003

左式 (left)

注：选购月牙锁时，请注意区分左右式
Remark: when selectCrescent lock pleasedistinguish Left fromRight

右式 (right)

Key points of sliding accessories selection

注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

推拉配件选配要点

注意事项：选择月牙锁与锁勾时，应注意图中 A、B 尺寸，在选配时应优先考虑安全间距。
        Note:   Please note the size A & B when selecting Crescent lock and lock hook, considering  
                    the safe distance as priority when selecting. 

注意事项：(1) 影响滑轮选择主要有三个因素：安装空间（如图 C,D) 及承重、型材滑轨结构。
                   (2) 我司图册介绍滑轮承重均为 2只滑轮共同承受的载荷重量。
        Note:  (1) Three main factors affect the choosing for roller: installation space(Figure C.D), load capacity 
                         and profile track structure.
                   (2) The loading capacity of our roller shown on the catalog represents the capacity of 1 pair roller-2pcs.       

月牙锁、锁勾安装要求：
Installation requirements for  Crescent lock, lock hook：

滑轮选择、安装示意图：
Roller selection and installation diagram:

Key points of sliding accessories selection

C

D
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7.5mm 中心距
Center distance is 7.5mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

杆件长度 
Length of rod

锁点数量 
Quantity of 

locking point

产品代号
Series Code 备注 

Remark内平开 
Open-in type

防撬 
Anti-Theft Type

400-600 350 2 Y2PCDQND47504 Y2PCDQFD47504

单边传动器 ,适用内平开窗
Single side transmitter

 Suitable for 
Open-in windows

601-800 580 2 Y2PCDQND47506 Y2PCDQFD47506

801-1000 780 2 Y2PCDQND47508 Y2PCDQFD47508

1001-1200 980 3 Y2PCDQND47510 Y2PCDQFD47510

1201-1400 1180 3 Y2PCDQND47512 Y2PCDQFD47512

传动器系列

15mm 中心距
Center distance is 15mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

杆件长度 
Length of rod

锁点数量 
Quantity of 

locking point

产品代号
Series Code 备注 

Remark内平开 
Open-in type

推拉
Sliding Type

400-600 356 2 Y2PCDQND41504 Y2PCDQT41504
单边传动器,适用内平开窗、

推拉窗（门 )
Single side transmitter
 Suitable for Open-in 

windows、sliding windows 
(doors )

601-800 586 2 Y2PCDQND41506 Y2PCDQT41506

801-1000 786 2 Y2PCDQND41508 Y2PCDQT41508

1001-1200 986 3 Y2PCDQND41510 Y2PCDQT41510

1201-1400 1186 3 Y2PCDQND41512 Y2PCDQT41512

内平开 (ND)

内平开 (ND)

防撬 (FD)

推拉 (T)

Transmitter Series 

★★

★

★★

★

注 : 供货周期★★＜ 7天，★＜ 10天，无＞ 15天，订单量 1千套以内的常用色标准产品供货周期。实际供货周期以评审交期为准，以上供货周期仅作参考。
Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

传动器系列

20mm 中心距
Center distance is 20mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

杆件长度 
Length of rod

锁点数量 
Quantity of 

locking point

产品代号
Series Code

备注 
Remark

400-600 356 2 Y2PCDQWD12004

单边传动器 ,适用外平开窗 
Single side transmitter Suitable 

for Open-out windows

601-800 586 2 Y2PCDQWD12006

801-1000 786 2 Y2PCDQWD12008

1001-1200 986 3 Y2PCDQWD12010

1201-1400 1186 3 Y2PCDQWD12012

外平开 (WD)

Transmitter Series 

22mm 中心距
Center distance is 22mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

杆件长度 
Length of rod

锁点数量 
Quantity of 

locking point

产品代号
Series Code

备注 
Remark

400-600 356 2 Y2PCDQWD12204

单边传动器 ,适用外平开窗 
Single side transmitter Suitable 

for Open-out windows

601-800 586 2 Y2PCDQWD12206

801-1000 786 2 Y2PCDQWD12208

1001-1200 986 3 Y2PCDQWD12210

1201-1400 1186 3 Y2PCDQWD12212

外平开 (WD)

★★

★★

★
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Note: Delivery Period ★★＜ 7days，★＜ 10days，no ＞ 15days, For order quantity less than1000 sets with standard color.The actual period is according to the 
review, the above delivery period is for reference only.

传动器、门锁系列
Transmitter 、Door lock Series 

平开

30/35mm 中心距
Center distance is 30/35mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

杆件长度 
Length of rod

锁点数量 
Quantity of 

locking point

中心距
Center 

distance

产品代号
Series Code

备注 
Remark

1600-1800 1586 4 30 Y2PMCDQD13016 Y2PMCDQS13016

采用一体式，适用于平开门
Integrated Type Suitable for 

Side-Hung Doors

1801-2200 1786 4 30 Y2PMCDQD13018 Y2PMCDQS13018

1600-1800 1586 4 35 Y2PMCDQD13516 Y2PMCDQS13516

1801-2200 1786 4 35 Y2PMCDQD13518 Y2PMCDQS13518

30/35mm 中心距
Center distance is 30/35mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

杆件长度 
Length of rod

锁点数量 
Quantity of 

locking point

中心距 
Center distance

产品代号
Series Code

备注 
Remark

1600-1800 1586 4 30 Y2PMCDQSS13016

采用一体式，适用于平开门
Integrated Type Suitable for 

Side-Hung Doors

1801-2200 1786 4 30 Y2PMCDQSS13018

1600-1800 1586 4 35 Y2PMCDQSS13516

1801-2200 1786 4 35 Y2PMCDQSS13518

平开

注 :Y2PMCDQD 系列用于单面执手平开门；
    Y2PMCDQS 系列用于双面执手平开门。

Y2PMCDQD series are used for single-sided handle swing doors
Y2PMCDQS series are used for double-sided handle swing doors

29/31/34mm 中心距
Center distance is 29/31/34mm

适用高度 
Applicable Height

锁点数量        
Quantity of 

locking point

中心距        
Center distance

孔距
Hole distance

产品代号
Series Code

备注 
Remark

1680 4 29 85 Y2PMS8529L1680

一体式门锁，适用于平开门
Integrated Type, Suitable for 

Side-Hung Doors

1800 4 29 85 Y2PMS8529L1800

1680 4 29 92 Y2PMS9229L1680

1800 4 29 92 Y2PMS9229L1800

1680 4 31 85 Y2PMS8531L1680

1800 4 31 85 Y2PMS8531L1800

1680 4 31 92 Y2PMS9231L1680

1800 4 31 92 Y2PMS9231L1800

1680 4 34 85 Y2PMS8534L1680

1800 4 34 85 Y2PMS8534L1800

1680 4 34 92 Y2PMS9234L1680

1800 4 34 92 Y2PMS9234L1800

Transmitter Series 
传动器、门锁系列

    

	

适用平开门
Suitable for Side- Hung Doors 

30mm 中心距
Center distance is 30mm

门锁
Door Lock

Y2PMS002
Y2PMS002

29
(3

1)
(3

4)

85(92) 45
.8

(4
8.

3)
(5

0.
8)

193
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执手、传动器开孔图

传动器 20mm/22mm
Transmitter Center distance is 20mm/22mm

A 7.5mm 15mm
B  ≥21  ≥28
C  ≥61  ≥70

A 20mm 22mm
B  ≥28  ≥30
C  ≥88  ≥68

Drilling hole drawing for handle and Transmitter

传动器 7.5mm/15mm
Transmitter Center distance is 7.5mm/15mm

C

C

12
.2

±0
.2

B=29/30/31/34A=30/35

1、括号内的尺寸是孔距为 92的开孔图	
2、孔 I为 Y2PMZS009、Y2PMZS012K85(92)、															
							Y2PMZS013K85(92) 的开孔图	
3、孔Ⅱ为 Y2PM	ZS010K85(92)、Y2PM	ZS011K85(92) 的开孔图
1、The size in parentheses is the opening diagram with a 
      hole distance of 92 
2、HoleⅠ is Y2PMZS009, Y2PMZS012K85(92) Hole 
      drawings for Y2PMZS013K85 (92)  
3、HoleⅡ is the opening diagram of Y2PMZS010K85(92) 
      and Y2PMZS011K85(92)

1、将斜舌压入锁体内
2、将压入锁体内的斜舌旋转180°	
3、斜舌自动复位。
1、Press the diagonal tab into the lock body
2、Rotate the oblique tongue pressed into the lock body by 180°
3、oblique tongue automatic reset

1、此图为传动器 Y2PMCDQSS	系列开孔图。	
2、如用于传动器 Y2PMCDQD	和	Y2PMCDQS	系列开孔，	
       取消锁盒的开孔。	
3、传动器	Y2PMCDQD系列开孔时执手孔开单面孔	

1、This drawing is transmitter Y2PMCDQSS series 
      opening drawing 
2、lf used for transmitter Y2PMCDQD and Y2PMCDQS 
      series openings, just cancel the opening of the
      lock box 
3、When the transmitter Y2PMCDQD series is 
      perforated, the handle hole is single-sided.

门锁 Y2PMS002左右式互换示意图	
Schematic diagram of the left-right interchange of the 
door lock Y2PMS002

11

18

18

10

10

61
21

85
(9

2)
12

7(
13

4)
19
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安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)

型号 Code A B C D E

Y2PFC001-10 254 234 214 165 50

Y2PFC001-12 305 285 265 210 50

Y2PFC001-14 356 336 316 255 50

风撑 
★ 应用于标准 U 型槽型材平开窗。
★ 限制窗扇开启的角度。 
★ 产品随着技术的改进，某些参数会有所变化。
★ 自攻螺钉 (ST4.2) 选用请参照 62 页 

Pegstay 
★ Used for side hung window made from Euro"U"groove.
★ To limit the open angle. 
★ Some product parameters might be changed with the improvement of technology.
★ Please refer to P62 for the selection of self tapping screw(st4.2)

风撑系列

风撑
★ 限制窗扇开启的角度。
★ 采用优质 304不锈钢材料制造。
★ 产品随着技术的改进，某些参数会有所变化。
★ 自攻螺钉 (ST4.2)选用请参照 62页	

Side Hung Windows Friction Stay
★ Restrict open angle.
★ Products are made of stainless steel 304.
★ As the technology improves,some parameteres will change.
★ Please refer to P62 for the selection of self tapping screw (ST4.2)

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)
型号 Code A B C D E

Y2PFCP101B-10 261 233 211 175 35.5
Y2PFCP101B-12 311 289 261 212 35.5
Y2PFCP101B-14 362 339 312 266 35.5

风撑
★ 限制窗扇开启的角度。
★ 采用优质 304 不锈钢材料制造。
★ 产品随着技术的改进 ,某些参数会有所变化。
★ 自攻螺钉 (ST4.2)选用请参照 62页	        
Side Hung Windows Friction Stay
★ Restrict open angle;
★ Products are made of stainless steel 304;
★ As the technology improves,some parameteres will change.
★ Please refer to P59 for the selection of self tapping screw (st4.2)

Pegstay Series

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)
型号 Code A B C D E

Y2PFCP300B-10 252.6 230 203 162 36
Y2PFCP300B-12 302.6 281.5 252 212 36
Y2PFCP300B-14 352.6 330 302 262 36
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防脱器系列

防脱器安装说明
anti stripping device Installation instructions

与型材钢衬连接
Connection with profile steel lining

与型材钢衬连接
Connection with profile

窗框
Frame

窗框
Frame

窗框
Frame

窗框
Frame

窗框
Frame

窗扇
Sash

窗扇
Sash

窗扇
Sash

窗扇
Sash

窗扇
Sash

框、扇防脱座之间的距离为 50±5mm
The distance between frame and sash 

anti-drop seat is 50 ± 5mm

框、扇防脱座之间的距离为 50±5mm
The distance between frame and sash 

anti-drop seat is 50 ± 5mm

预开直径 3.2mm 孔
Pre cut hole with 

diameter of 3.2mm

防脱器 : Y2PFTQR/L001
★ 产品分左右
★ 应用于外平开窗 U 槽型材
★ 主要材质为优质铝合金和 304 不锈钢

Stripper: Y2PFTQR/L001 
     ★ The products are divided into left and right
★ Applied to external casement window U-groove profile
★ The main materials are high-quality aluminum alloy and 
     304 stainless steel

防脱器 : Y2PFTQ003
★ 产品不分左右
★ 应用于外平开窗 U 槽复合型材等
★ 主要材质为优质铝合金和 304 不锈钢

Stripper: Y2PFTQ003  
     ★ Products don't need to differentiate between left and right 
★ Applied to Composite window U-groove profile 
★ The main materials are high-quality aluminum alloy 
     and 304 stainless steel

Pegstay Series
滑撑系列

滑撑
★ 应用于平开窗 ;
★ 采用优质 304 不锈钢材料制造 ;
★ 产品随着技术的改进 ,某些参数会有所变化 ;
★ 滑撑安装要点见 62 页。 

Friction stay

★ Used for side hung windows. 
★ Made of high quality 304 stainless steel material.                      
★ Some product parameters might be changed with the improvement of technology.
★ For key points of friction stay installation, please refer to P62.

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)
型号 Code A B C D E F G H I J

Y2PHCP0131B-10 261 183 105 61 42 255 215 190 145 32
Y2PHCP0131B-12 308 211 118 73 39 300 239 211 143 32
Y2PHCP0131B-14 360 228 133 88 39 349 302 227 153 32
Y2PHCP0131B-16 409 246 151 106 39 397 346 250 160 32

技术参数

型号 Code 适用窗型 Suits for 窗最高 (mm)
Max.height(mm)

窗最宽 (mm)
Max.width(mm)

窗最重 (kg)
Max.weight(Kg)

开启角度
Open angle 

Y2PHCP0131B-10 平开窗 Side hung window 1300 400 18 45°/88°
Y2PHCP0131B-12 平开窗 Side hung window 1400 500 20 45°/88°
Y2PHCP0131B-14 平开窗 Side hung window 1500 600 23 45°/88°
Y2PHCP0131B-16 平开窗 Side hung window 1600 700 25 45°/88°

★★
★★

★★

★

Friction stay Series
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滑撑系列

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)
型号 Code A B C D E F G H I J

Y2PHCP130B-10 265 183 105 61 42 251 211 186 142 30
Y2PHCP130B-12 313 216 116 65 39 300 246 220 156 32
Y2PHCP130B-14 361 232 130 90 64 350 304 238 162 32
Y2PHCP130B-16 412 252 149 109 64 400 354 263 171 32

技术参数

型号 Code 适用窗型 Suits for 窗最高 (mm)
Max.height(mm)

窗最宽 (mm)
Max.width(mm)

窗最重 (kg)
Max.weight(Kg)

开启角度
Open angle 

Y2PHCP130B-10 平开窗 Side hung window 1400 400 25 45°/88°  
Y2PHCP130B-12 平开窗 Side hung window 1500 500 30 45°/88°
Y2PHCP130B-14 平开窗 Side hung window 1600 600 33 45°/88°
Y2PHCP130B-16 平开窗 Side hung window 1700 700 38 45°/88°

滑撑
★ 应用于平开窗 ;
★ 采用优质 304 不锈钢材料制造 ;
★ 产品随着技术的改进 ,某些参数会有所变化 ;
★ 滑撑安装要点见 62 页。 

Friction stay

★ Used for side hung windows. 
★ Made of high quality 304 stainless steel material.                      
★ Some product parameters might be changed with the improvement of technology.
★ For key points of friction stay installation, please refer to P62.

★★
★★

★★

★

Friction stay Series
滑撑系列

滑撑

★ 应用于上悬窗 ;
★ 采用优质 304 不锈钢材料制造 ;
★ 产品随着技术的改进 ,某些参数会有所变化 ;
★ 滑撑安装要点见 62 页。 

Friction stay

★ Used for Top Hung Windows;
★ Products are made of stainless steel 304.
★ As the technology improves,some parameteres will change.
★ For key points of friction stay installation, please refer to P62.

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)
型号 Code A B C D E F G H I J K

Y2PHCS210B-10 269 139 96 62 37 257 —— 192 159 135 30
Y2PHCS210B-12 317 163 121 62 36 307 224 196 163 138 30

Y2PHCS210B-14 359 199 157 62 36 347 259 216 183 158 30

Y2PHCS210B-16 416 239 198 62 36 406 285 225 192 167 30

Y2PHCS210B-18 468 272 230 62 36 457 305 249 216 191 30

技术参数

型号 Code 适用窗型 Suits for 窗最高 (mm)
Max.height(mm)

窗最宽 (mm)
Max.width(mm)

窗最重 (kg)
Max.weight(Kg)

开启角度
Open angle 

Y2PHCS210B-10 上悬窗 Top Hung 650 1050 23 25°/30°
Y2PHCS210B-12 上悬窗 Top Hung 750 1100 29 25°/30°
Y2PHCS210B-14 上悬窗 Top Hung 850 1150 34 25°/30°
Y2PHCS210B-16 上悬窗 Top Hung 950 1200 39 25°/30°
Y2PHCS210B-18 上悬窗 Top Hung 1050 1250 43 25°/30° 

Friction stay Series

★★
★★

★★

★
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滑撑系列

滑撑

★ 应用于上悬窗 ;
★ 采用优质 304 不锈钢材料制造 ;
★ 产品随着技术的改进 ,某些参数会有所变化 ;
★ 滑撑安装要点见 62 页。 

Friction stay

★ Used for Top Hung Windows;
★ Products are made of stainless steel 304.
★ As the technology improves,some parameteres will change.
★ Key points of friction stay installation refer to P62.

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)
型号 Code A B C D E F G H I J K

Y2PHCS230B-12 318 163 121 62 36 307 230 203 169 144 30
Y2PHCS230B-14 359 199 157 62 36 348 300 212 178 153 30

Y2PHCS230B-16 415 239 198 62 36 403 355 229 195 170 30

Y2PHCS230B-18 467 272 230 62 36 455 287 229 196 170 32

技术参数

型号 Code 适用窗型 Suits for 窗最高 (mm)
Max.height(mm)

窗最宽 (mm)
Max.width(mm)

窗最重 (kg)
Max.weight(Kg)

开启角度
Open angle 

Y2PHCS230B-12 上悬窗 Top Hung 800 1100 55 25°/30°
Y2PHCS230B-14 上悬窗 Top Hung 1000 1200 65 25°/30°
Y2PHCS230B-16 上悬窗 Top Hung 1200 1300 70 25°/30°
Y2PHCS230B-18 上悬窗 Top Hung 1400 1400 90 25°/30°

Friction stay Series

★★
★★

★★

★

滑撑系列

安 装 尺 寸 (Installation Dimension): 单位 (mm)

型号 Code A B C D E F

Y2PHCDPK18-10 -- -- -- -- -- --

Y2PHCDPK18-12 293 301 -- -- -- --

Y2PHCDPK18-14 293 301 341.5 350 -- --

Y2PHCDPK18-16 293 301 341.5 350 392.6 400

滑撑垫片

★ 与 Y2PHCP0131B 系列滑撑配合使用；
★ 主要材质为尼龙 ;
★ 产品随着技术的改进，某些参数会有所变化。

Friction stay shim

★ Match with Y2PHCP0131B friction stay series;
★ Main Material:Nylon;
★ As the technology improves,some parameteres will change.

滑撑垫片：Y2PKHCDPK1901

★ 与 Y2PHCP130B 系列滑撑配合使用；
★ 主要材质为尼龙 ;
★ 产品随着技术的改进，某些参数会有所变化。

Friction stay shim

★ Match to Y2PHCP130B friction stay series;
★ Main Material: Nylon;
★ As the technology improves,some parameteres will change.

Friction stay Series
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滑撑选购及安装要点

1、五金件所需的安装空间
   Requirement for applicable hardware

盘头螺钉
pan-head Screw

沉头螺钉
Countersunk 

Screw

2、滑撑的选用：
   平开窗选用滑撑时，一般情况下选用的滑撑长度至少是窗宽的 2/3，如果窗户较轻时，可以为 1/2；
   上悬窗选用滑撑时，一般情况下选用的滑撑都在窗高的 1/2。
2、Selection of friction stay:
      When choosing friction stay for side hung windows, generally, the length for friction stay is no less than 2/3 window 
      width, if the weight of the window is lighter, then, the proportion can be 1/2; 
      When choosing friction stay for top hung windows, generally, the height for friction stay is 1/2 window height.

3、自攻钉的选用
★ 螺钉采用不锈钢 ST4.2 自攻螺钉。
★ 根据实际情况合理用螺钉，建议大家凡是有沉孔的地方必须用沉头螺钉，其它地方
   如滑槽或没有沉孔的地方则用盘头螺钉，这样才能保证其安装的牢固性和可靠性。
★ 所选螺钉长度须保证可打入相应型材钢衬内。
3、Selection of tapping screw
★ The stainless steel ST4.2 tapping screws.
★ Choosing the screws according to the actual situation, It is advised to use countersunk 
      screws with the countersunk holes while pan-head screws onother places to ensure 
      the installation firmness and reliability.
★ Ensure the length of selected screw can be screwed into the steel of the PVC profile.

Key Points for Friction Stay Selection and Installation 
框部件系列

锁块 Y2PSK01013
Locking Plate  Y2PSK01013

锁块 Y2PSK01009
Locking Plate Y2PSK01009

锁块 Y2PSK01113
Locking Plate  Y2PSK01113

锁块 Y2PSKFD00209
Locking Plate  Y2PSKFD00209

◆ 用于 13 系型材
◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：锌合金
◆ Used on 13 Series profiles
◆ Surface treatment: electroplating coating
◆ Main Material: Zinc alloy

◆ 用于 9 系型材
◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：锌合金
◆ Used on 9 Series profiles
◆ Surface treatment: electroplating coating
◆ Main Material: Zinc alloy

◆ 用于 13 系型材
◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：锌合金
◆ Used on 13 Series profiles
◆ Surface treatment: electroplating coating
◆ Main Material: Zinc alloy

◆ 用于 9 系型材
◆ 螺钉可打入钢衬
◆ 与防盗传动器配合使用
◆ Used on 9 Series profiles
◆ Used with Anti-theft Transmitter
◆ Screw into the steel liner

◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：锌合金
◆ Surface treatment: electroplating
    coating
◆ Main Material: Zinc alloy

★★

★★

Frame Accessory Series
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框部件系列

锁块 Y2PSKFD00113
Locking Plate  Y2PSKFD00113

框面板 Y2PKMB003
Frame Plate  Y2PKMB003

提升块 Y2PTSK001A
Lifting Block Y2PTSK001A

◆ 用于 13 系型材
◆ 螺钉可打入钢衬
◆ 与防盗传动器配合使用
◆ Used on 13 Series profiles
◆ Used with Anti-theft Transmitter
◆ Screw into the steel liner

◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：锌合金
◆ Surface treatment: electroplating coating
◆ Main Material: Zinc alloy

◆ 用于 9 或 13 系型材
◆ 表面处理：电镀
◆ 主要材质：碳钢
◆ Used on 9&13 Series profiles 
◆ Surface treatment：
  electroplating coating
◆ Main Material:Carbon steel 

垫片  Y2PKMB002-05
Cushion  Y2PKMB002-05
  
垫片配送按需求下单 , 数量 = 2 个
Place order as needed for the cushion, 
quantity =2 nos

◆ 主要材质：ABS
◆ Main Material: ABS

★★

Frame Accessory Series

35.8 22.7
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